NOTE: Where applicable, dimensions are in accordance with Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE) and ISO standards. Specifications and design are subject to change without notice. All dimensions are given for
DEVELON excavators equipped with standard tracks and the standard front as listed. Pictures of DEVELON excavators may show other than standard equipment. All dimensions are shown in inches. Respective metric
dimensions are enclosed by parentheses. DEVELON equipment is manufactured with a Quality Management System that is in compliance with ISO 9001:2008.
Drive System
Travel speed  [low – high] 1.9 – 3.2 mph (3.1 – 5.1 km/h)
Traction force, max. (drawbar pull) 45195 lbf.·ft. (6284 kgf·m)
Max. grade (limited by engine lub) 70% (35°)
Environment

Digging force, bucket (PCSA)
ISO
28881 lbf. (13100 kgf)
Digging force, arm 20503 lbf. (9300 kgf) 18960 lbf. (8600 kgf) 20503 lbf. (9300 kgf)
Operating weight 43224 (19606 kg) 43559 lbf. (19758 kg) 45649 lb. (20706 kg) 42122 lb. (19106)
Ground pressure 5.6 psi (0.40 kg/cm2) 5.0 psi (0.35 kg/cm2) 5.9 psi (0.42 kg/cm2) 6.4 psi (0.45 kg/cm2)
Bucket
*  Based on designed use, not material capacity.
Bucket Type Model Capacity*
 yd3 (m3)
Width
in. (mm)
Weight
lb. (kg)
Heavy-duty
HF46-018 0.30 (0.23) 18 (450) 909 (412) A A A A A A A A
HF46-024 0.43 (0.33) 24 (600) 1041 (472) A A A A A A A A
HF46-030 0.56 (0.43) 30 (750) 1202 (545) A A A A A A A A
HF46-036 0.68 (0.52) 36 (900) 1361 (617) A A A B A A A A
HF46-042 0.81 (0.62) 42 (1050) 1493 (677) A B B C A B A B
HF46-048 0.94 (0.72) 48 (1200) 1625 (737) B C B C A B B C
Ditching
BS8B48 0.75 (0.57) 48 (1,219) 602 (273) A A A A A A A A
BS8B60 0.80 (0.61) 60 (1,524) 908 (412) A A A A A A A A
BS8B72 0.98 (0.75) 72 (1,829) 1,047 (475) A B A B A A A B